

Publicity Release

Wish Child	
First Name	
Last Name	
Arrival Date	

I, the undersigned, and on behalf of my minor child or children identified below, hereby give consent, authorize and release Give Kids The World Village (hereinafter referred to as "GKTW"), the officers, directors, members, employees, volunteers, contractors, subcontractors, corporate partners, sponsors, supporters of GKTW and agents ("Authorized Parties") to photograph, film and/or record our participation, presence or activity at or with GKTW or any GKTW activities or events (collectively referred to as "Recordings") and to use, reproduce, use in other products and works, distribute, post, display, stream and share these Recordings through and in association with GKTW and GKTW's activities, events, websites, social media and the advertising, promotion and sponsorship of GKTW by or on behalf of the Authorized Parties thereof. GKTW may request and require photos and biographical information about us for use in promotional materials and activities prior to, during and after our visit or participation with GKTW and related activities and events ("Photos/Info"). I hereby give consent, permission and release to GKTW and Authorized Parties to create and make the Recordings, to use our names, likeness and image ("Publicity Rights") and our Photos/Info in GKTW advertising, promotional materials, and fundraising activities, as well as other GKTW products, events, and activities, in formats and media in GKTW's reasonable discretion, including but not limited to on the Internet, in social media, mobile app and technologies now known or later developed technologies. I agree that no Recordings, advertising, promotional or other materials need be submitted to us for approval, and none of us is entitled to any compensation for use of such Recordings, Publicity Rights or Photos/Info. I agree and acknowledge that all Recordings, advertising and promotional materials and photos of me or my minor children taken by or on behalf of GKTW and Authorized Parties are owned by GKTW, along with all copyright rights. GKTW may, in its discretion, register the copyright in Recordings and other GKTW materials or works that may contain or use Publicity Rights or our Photo/Info pertaining to the same. I hereby release, discharge, and agree to hold harmless the Released Parties (as hereinafter defined) from any liability, including, without limitation, any claims for libel or invasion of publicity and/or privacy, by virtue of any use of my Publicity Rights and/or Photos/Info, including without limit, any alteration of such photos, whether intentional or otherwise.

This authorization also shall extend to those persons, firms, organizations, corporations, associations or entities participating in the taking of such photographs and/or the filming or recording of such interviews. Such persons, firms, organizations, corporations, associations or entities also shall constitute "Authorized Parties" for purposes of this Authorization and Release.

I further authorize the Authorized Parties to distribute now or at any time in the future, all of such Recordings, Photos/Info and Publicity Rights to any person, firm, organization, corporation, association or entity as such as Authorized Parties may choose including, but not limited to, the general public, any magazines, newspapers, television stations and/or radio stations that customarily present news and/or information to the general public.

I hereby release, remise, acquit, satisfy, and forever discharge the Authorized Parties and their successors, heirs and assigns from any and all actions, manner of action, causes of actions, suits, debts, dues, sums of money, accounts, bonds, bills, specialties, covenants, contracts, controversies, agreements, promises, variances, damages, judgments, claims and demands whatsoever, in law or in equity, that such minor(s) (or any such minor's(s') successors, heirs or assigns) have, had, or may have from the beginning of the world to the end of time including, but not limited to, any right or claim to any proceeds or sums of monies generated or received by any of the Authorized Parties by reason of the use, sale or dissemination of the Recordings, Photos/Info and Publicity Rights described herein.

This agreement shall be governed by the laws of the state of Florida. Any and all disputes arising out of this agreement or based on this agreement, if settled by mediation or arbitration, shall be settled in Osceola County, Florida or, if by litigation, the parties agree to submit the dispute to courts of the State of Florida or to U.S. Federal Courts for the Middle District of Florida. Both parties agree and consent to jurisdiction and venue of such courts and agreed to waive arguments of forum nonconveniens. No modification of any provision of this Agreement by any party shall be effective unless such modification is in writing and signed by the parties. No waiver of any provision of this Agreement by any party shall be effective unless the waiver is in writing and signed by the waiving party. A party's waiver of any breach or failure to enforce any of the terms or conditions of this Agreement shall not in any way affect, limit or waive such party's right at any time to enforce strict compliance thereafter with every term or condition of this Agreement. The invalidity or unenforceability of any provision of this Agreement shall not affect the validity or enforceability of any other provisions. This Agreement embodies the entire agreement and understanding between the parties and supersedes all prior understandings and agreements, written or oral, relating to the subject matter hereof.



Publicity Release



I/We have executed this Authorization and Release this _	day of	:	20
Print Name	- Signature		
Print Name	Signature		
Parent(s) or guardian(s) of:			
Wish child:		Age:	
Minor 1:		Relationship to wish child:	
Minor 2:		Relationship to wish child:	
Minor 3:		Relationship to wish child:	
Parent or guardian:			
Address:			
City:		State: Zip:	
Phone:	Email:		
Event/project			